

## "Adopt A Box" UTILITY BOX Painting

## PROGRAM INFORMATION

Main Street Columbus invites artists to participate in the Downtown Utility Box Painting Beautification Program. We are seeking artists to showcase their work to beautify utility boxes located throughout Downtown Columbus. The goals of the program are to use public art to contribute to the vitality and attractiveness of Downtown Columbus and bring art to unexpected places. All artwork designs must be pre-approved by the Main Street Columbus Design Committee.

## SPONSORSHIP INFORMATION

Sponsors are encouraged to support the work of artists that will showcase original artwork on utility boxes located throughout Downtown Columbus. The Utility Box Painting Program aims to replace unsightly utility boxes by bringing art to unexpected places to enhance the beauty and vibrancy of Downtown Columbus for years to come. Adopt- A - Box Sponsors may request a specific artwork/artist be considered to be supported by their sponsorship, however, Main Street Columbus cannot guarantee that the requested artwork will be accepted and may choose any other artwork for the sponsored box at their sole discretion. All Utility Box art for consideration will be subject to the guidelines established by Main Street Columbus to determine final locations and designs. Public art can transform a street, a community, a City and our Downtown; we appreciate your consideration! \*\*\*Sponsors must be current Main Street Columbus Members\*\*

## "Adopt A Box" SPONSORSHIP FORM

Name of Person, Business or Organization:

Sponsor Name to appear on the Box (no logos):
Contact name (if different from above):
Mailing Address:
Phone Number (s):
Email:
Desired Box Location(s) (not guaranteed):
□Utility Box Sponsor: \$500 donation
One or more individuals, an organization or a business can sponsor a Utility Box. The identified name(s) will be included on the Utility Box public artwork. Due to limited space for sponsor recognition; we request that sponsors are limited to 3 per box.
□Utility Box Supporter: Minimum \$50 donation
Supporter Amount:
The identified name will not be placed on the Utility Box public artwork but will

The identified name will not be placed on the Utility Box public artwork but will help to further Downtown Beautification efforts and Utility Box Painting projects.

Please submit a check payable to "Main Street Columbus" with this form to: P.O. Box 1062~ Columbus, MS 39703.